	LIC DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ADVANCED DISPLAY INC.		
Kazuhiro ISHIGUCHI	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 997, Miyoshi, Nishigoshi-machi		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Kikuchi-gun, KUMAMOTO 861-1198, JAPAN		
Other			
0.000	City:State:Zip:		
2 DEC 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: ZPEC.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ 741,006	B. Patent No.(s)		
FILED 19 DEC. ZOO3			
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00		
Name: Milton Oliver, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00		
DEPT 542-007.14	Enclosed		
FAX: 203-261-5676	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
WARE FRESSOLA VDS & ADOLPHSON, LLP			
DO DOY 224	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: PO BOX 224	23-0442		
City: MONROE State: CT Zip: 06468-0224			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
MILTON OLIVER M	lilton Oliver 12 APRZ004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014510 FRAME: 0929 Practitioner's Docket No. ____

		For: 図 U.S. and/or 図 Foreign Righ For: □ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application For: 図 U.S. Patent For: □ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)						
In consideration of the payment by AS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby a consideration,	SSIG ackn	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum owledged, and for other good	of One Dollar and valuable			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		c/o ADVANCED DISPLAY INC	., 997,			
Kazuhiro Ishiguchi		c/o ADVANCED DISPLAY INC Miyoshi, Nishigoshi-mach Kikuchi-gun, Kumamoto 86	i. 1-1198 Japan			
(type or print name of inventors)		Address	Nationality			
			Japanese			
		<u></u>				

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014510 FRAME: 0930

PATENT

hereby ASSIG		s, assigns and transfers :	to
ADV	ANCE	D DISPLAY INC.	997, Miyoshi, Nishigoshi-machi,
(type o	r prir	nt name of ASSIGNEE)	Address Kikuchi-gun, Kumamoto 861-1198 Japan
Japa	an		KIKUCHI-gun, Kumamoto 801-1198 ougan
Nation	ality		
and th	ne su	iccessors, assigns and le	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(comp	lete one of the following)
	X	the entire right, title and	l interest
		an undivided	_ percent (%) interest
for the	e Un	ited States and its territo	orial possessions
		(check the following bo	x, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	\mathbf{X}	and in all foreign countr	ries, including all rights to claim priority
Ά	TRA	any and all improvement INSMISSION TYPE DISP ROLLING ITS DISPLAY	s which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PLAY DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR COLORS
		(check and con	nplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	vhich	is found in (37 C.F.R. §	
(a)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	executed on even date herewith
(b)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	executed on
(c)		invention	tion naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
		☐ Express mail label	no.:
		Mailed:	
		this assignment, I, a hereby authorize a	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of an ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to age and application num-ome known.
(d)		U.S. application no.	/ filed on
(e)		International application filed on	no. PCT //
(f)		U.S. patent no.	issued
		_	s to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent s being sent separately.
		(check (g), if foreig	n application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent priority	t thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this Dec. 2, 2003

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Kazuhiro Ishiguchi		Mazuhiro, Oshimehi Signature of INVENTOR
(type name of Inventor)		Signature of INVENTOR
	•	
	<u>-</u>	
	•	
	-	And the second of the second o
	-	
	-	
	-	
	-	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014510 FRAME;⊤A93225